Once I opened the book however I discovered the contents of the 
book, all data gathered and statistics deal with the opening of hotels in Greater 
China. This should have been pointed out on the cover in my opinion. 

The good news is that while the data in the Appendixes has been gathered from 
research on eight hundred and twenty five (825) individual projects located in 
Greater China and Asia, it is my opinion that the statistics relate, in similar strength, 
to the numerous projects that I have completed in the United States including 
Hawaii, Puerto Rico and Jamaica. 

Overview of Book’s Structure